
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1009270
  Dated: 02-02-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 12-02-2021 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 12-02-2021 14:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Human Resource Development

Department Name Kvs

Organisation Name Kv Sector12 Dwarka

Office Name Delhi

Total Quantity 19

Item Category Restaurant Table

Bidder Turnover (Last 3 Years)  1 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)  1 Lakh (s)

Experience Criteria  3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Past Performance  10 %

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 2 Days

Inspection Required  No

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

                               1 / 4



 

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

 

1. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central
/ State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid
document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having
highest value should meet this criterion.
2. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product during the
last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document.
Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the
Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with
the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in
respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined in
Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of
Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder
wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for
supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In
respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an
MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference
/price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be
awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of total QUANTITY.
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or similar
Category Products for 10% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid opening date to
any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity supplied in the
relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having highest bid value should
meet this criterion.

Restaurant Table ( 19 pieces )
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

GENERIC Shape of Table Rectangular, Square, Round, Oval

Seating Capacity 2, 4, 6, 8

MATERIAL Material of top Prelaminated board, Glass, Rubber Wood, Medium density
fiber board, Polyurethane, SS 202, SS 304, Moulded
Plaastic, Granite, Teak Wood, Marble, Ply, Korian, carved
teak wood, Commercial Block Board BWP grade
Conforming to IS 1659, Decorative Block Board BWP grade
Conforming to IS 1659, Commercial Block Board MR Grade
Conforming to IS 1659, Decorative Block Board MR Grade
Conforming to IS 1659

Material of understructure SS-202, ss 304, Powder Coated MS, Plywood, Teak Wood,
Other Wood, MDF, Carved teak wood, Commercial Block
Board BWP grade Conforming to IS 1659, Decorative Block
Board BWP grade Conforming to IS 1659, Commercial
Block Board MR Grade Conforming to IS 1659, Decorative
Block Board MR Grade Conforming to IS 1659, Seasoned
sheesham wood

                               2 / 4

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/_-Fly6LSaeNHsoGi49OAHx3CLpXXkojWQp0sT1ME4pg


 

Material of top finish Membrane, Polyurethane, Paint, Polish, Melamine Polish,
Top Material's Natural Finish, Mica, Glass, Teak
laminate/ply with polish, Teak laminate/ply with melamine
finish, 1 mm mica lamination

DIMENSION Length of table ±10mm
(Diameter in case of Round)

900 mm, 1100 mm, 1200 mm, 1500 mm, 1600 mm, 1800
mm, 1900 mm, 2000 mm, 2100 mm, 1000 mm, 800 mm,
1730

Depth of table ±10mm 750 mm, 800 mm, 900 mm, 1200 mm, 1300 mm, 1400
mm, 1500 mm, 1000 mm, 1100 mm, Round Shape, 1170
mm, 915 mm

WARRATY Warrantee period in number
of years

1-year, 2-year, 3-year, 4-year, 5-year

Additional Specification Parameters - Restaurant Table ( 19 pieces )
Specification Parameter Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

This bid will be considered as an
entire Furniture Package

In this furniture package, we need: Work Table - 3X3 feet (qnty - 6); Work Table for
3D printer - 4X4 feet (Qnty - 1); Work Table for Drilling station- 4x4 feet (Qnty-1);
Soldering station with utility shelf- 4x2 Feet (Qnty-2); Stools - standard (Qnty-30);
Activity Table-8x4 feet Table Top Wit H Table (Qnty-1); Computer table - standard
(Qnty -2);

This bid will also include Branding Branding Specifications as per the guidelines of Niti Ayog: Sunboard-3x1.5 feet
(Qnty-5); Sunboard-3X3 feet (Qnty- 3); Flex for Outside of the lab- 3x3 feet (Qnty -
5); Flex - 3x1.5 feet (Qnty - 1); Sunboard - 2x1 feet (Qnty - 2); Sunboard - 3x3 feet
(Qnty - 1); Sunboard - 2x1 Feet (Qnty - 12); Flex - 5X10 feet (Qnty - 1); Sunboard -
5x2 feet (Qnty - 1)

Acceptance Letter Eligible vendors are required to give acceptance on their letter head for the above
specifications.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above.

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Naresh Kumar 110078,K.V Sector 12 Dwarka
Near Medeor Hospital New Delhi

19  45

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning of

Goods
2.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid

document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.
3.Material Test Certificate Should Be Sent Along with The Supply. The Material Will Be Checked by Buyer’s Lab &

the Results of the Lab will be the Sole Criteria for Acceptance of the Item.
4.The bidder is required to upload, along with the bid, all relevant certificates such as BIS licence, type test

certificate, approval certificates and other certificates as prescribed in the Product Specification given in the bid
document.

5.Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers for
Service Support.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

                               3 / 4

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition


 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               4 / 4

http://www.tcpdf.org

